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ROLLING FACIAL 
CLEANER WITH VIBRATION

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Rated power: 1W
Input voltage: 3.7V
Battery capacity: 500mAh
Frequency: 50Hz
Use time: 2-3 hours
Charging time: 1 hour
IPX5 protection

CHARGING THE DEVICE
Please charge the device before its first use.
Plug the DC plug of the USB charging cable into the char-
ging port and plug the other end of the charging cable 
into the adapter that contains the USB port. You can 
also plug it into the USB port of your computer. The LED 
indicator will flash repeatedly to indicate that it is char-
ging. After the charging is completed (about one hour), 
the LED indicator will continue to light up and no longer 
flash. When the battery is low, the LED indicator flashes 
white. Only use the provided charging cable. Do not use 
the product while charging. The charging should not ex-
ceed 24 hours.
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POWERING ON THE DEVICE
The pulsation intensity of the device can be adjusted: 
long press the power button to turn on the device, and 
it is in high-frequency cleaning mode. Press the power 
button again to enter the low-frequency cleaning mode. 
Press the power button again for a third time to enter the 
medium-frequency massage mode, and long press the 
power button to power off the device.

FACIAL CLEANING METHODS:
1.  After removing makeup, wet your face and apply a 

cleanser. Wet the massager’s brush.
2.  Long press the power button to open the massage 

mode and enter the high-frequency cleaning mode. 
Start at the chin and gently work your way up the 
chin to the ear, then work your way up to the cheek.

3.  Repeat Step 2 to clean the other cheek.
4.  Then gently stroke the forehead from the middle to 

the sides until the entire forehead is clean.
5.  To clean your nose, gently swipe the massager up 

and down one side of your nose, then do the same 
for the other side. When cleaning the area below the 
eyes, it is recommended to stroke outward gently. At 
the end of one minute, rinse your face with water.

CARE & MAINTENANCE
Please clean the product thoroughly after each use.
1.  Wipe the surface of the device with a slightly damp 

towel and dry it with a soft cloth.
2.  For long-term storage or travel, please put the pro-

duct in the original packaging box of the equipment 
and keep it dry.

3.  Do not use cleaning products containing irritating 
chemicals such as alcohol, gasoline, or acetone.

4.  Do not use clay substrates, silica-soluble or    granu-
lar cleansers, exfoliators, or scrubs with the product, 
as these may damage the soft silicone brush head.



PRECAUTIONS
1.  Please consult a doctor before using the device if 

you:
 Have implanted cardiac pacemakers.
 Have suffered from a heart disease or strained back 

disease.
 You are pregnant or have recently delivered.
 Have fractures, osteoporosis, and joint diseases.
 Have malignant tumours.
 Have skin lesions or eczema.
2.  For health reasons, it is recommended that you do 

not share the same product with others.
3.  If your skin has any adverse conditions, please con-

sult a dermatologist before using the device.
4.  Be careful when cleaning the lower area of the eye. 

Do not let the product directly contact the eyelid or 
eye.

5.  Do not use the device or the charging cable if they 
have been damaged.

6.  Ensure the charging cable is dry before charging: 
Do not charge the product or use the charging cable 
under any circumstances if it has been submerged 
in water.

BOX CONTENT
1x Vibrating facial cleanser
1x Charging cable
1x Instruction manual

WARNINGS
1.  To reduce the risk of failure, electric shock, injury, 

fire, death, and equipment damage, please read all 
instructions and warnings in this manual before 
using this product.

2.  This product is not for medical use, only for personal 
massage.

3. Children or people with disabilities need special su-
pervision to use this product.



4.  Do not use it on the top of the head or any hard or 
bony part of the human body. Use the product only 
on soft tissues without causing pain or discomfort. 
If you feel discomfort while using the product, please 
stop using it immediately and consult your healthca-
re professional.

5.  Do not use in the case of bruising, pain, or discom-
fort in the massage area.

6.  Do not stand or sit directly on the product, which 
may cause a falling accident.

7.  Overuse will lead to overheating of the product and 
shorten the life of the device. When reusing, allow 
the product to cool for a period before use.

8.  Do not place the product in a humid environment for 
long periods. Do not immerse the product in water or 
other liquids to avoid short circuits or electric shock.

9.  Do not place the product near the stove or in direct 
sunlight.

10.  Do not use it during lightning strikes.
11.  Do not insert items into any openings of the device.
12.  Please do not cover the massage device while using 

it to avoid failure caused by the motor’s high tempe-
rature.

13.  Do not place your fingers, hair, or other body parts 
near the shaft and back of the vibrating head.

14.  Do not expose batteries to high temperatures or 
around heating devices such as sunlight, heaters, 
microwave ovens, ovens, or water heaters. Overhea-
ted batteries may cause explosions.
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LIMPIADOR FACIAL
 GIRATORIO CON VIBRACIÓN

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Potencia nominal: 1 W
Voltaje de entrada: 3,7 V
Capacidad de la batería: 500 mAh
Frecuencia: 50 Hz
Tiempo de funcionamiento: 2-3 horas
Tiempo de carga: 1 hora
Protección IPX5

CARGA DEL DISPOSITIVO
Por favor, cargue el dispositivo tras el primer uso.
Enchufe el conector DC del cable de carga USB en el 
puerto de carga y el otro extremo en el adaptador con 
puerto USB. También puede enchufarlo en el puerto 
USB de su ordenador. El indicador LED parpadeará re-
petidamente para indicar que se está cargando. Cuando 
la carga esté completada (alrededor de una hora des-
pués), el indicador LED continuará encendido y dejará 
de parpadear. Cuando la batería esté baja, el indicador 
LED parpadeará en blanco. Utilice solo el cable de carga 
proporcionado. No utilice el producto mientras se esté 
cargando. La carga no debe superar las 24 horas.

FUNCIONES DE
LOS BOTONES



ENCENDIENDO EL DISPOSITIVO
La intensidad de la vibración del dispositivo puede ajus-
tarse: mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido para en-
cender el dispositivo, que entrará en modo de limpieza 
de alta frecuencia. Pulse el botón de encendido de nuevo 
para entrar en el modo de limpieza de baja frecuencia. 
Pulse el botón de encendido una tercera vez para en-
trar en el modo de masaje de frecuencia intermedia, y 
mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido para apagar 
el dispositivo.

MÉTODOS DE LIMPIEZA FACIAL:
1.  Tras retirar el maquillaje, humedezca la cara y aplique 

un limpiador. Humedezca el cepillo del masajeador.
2.  Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido para ini-

ciar el modo de masaje y entrar en el modo de lim-
pieza de alta frecuencia. Empiece por la barbilla y 
vaya subiendo lentamente hacia la oreja, llegando 
finalmente al pómulo.

3.  Repita el paso 2 para limpiar el otro pómulo.
4.  Después frote suavemente la frente desde la mitad 

hacia los lados hasta que esté totalmente limpia.
5.  Para limpiar la nariz, pase suavemente el masa-

jeador arriba y abajo por un lado, y después haga 
lo mismo en el otro lado. Al limpiar la zona bajo los 
ojos, es recomendable frotar suavemente hacia fue-
ra. Transcurrido un minuto, aclare la cara con agua.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
Por favor, limpie bien el producto tras cada uso.
1.  Limpie la superficie del dispositivo con una toalla 

ligeramente húmeda y séquelo con un paño suave.
2.  Para viajar o guardar el producto a largo plazo, por 

favor, colóquelo en la caja de embalaje original del 
equipo y manténgalo seco.

3.  No utilice productos limpiadores que contengan quí-
micos irritantes como alcohol, gasolina o acetona.

4.  No utilice limpiadores con sustratos de arcilla, solubles 



en sílice o granulares, ni exfoliantes o peelings con el 
producto, ya que pueden dañar el cabezal suave de 
cepillo de silicona.

PRECAUCIONES
1.  Por favor, consulte con su médico antes de usar el 

dispositivo si:
 Tiene implantado un marcapasos.
 Ha sufrido alguna enfermedad cardiaca o lesiones 

de espalda.
 Está embarazada o ha dado a luz recientemente.
 Tiene fracturas, osteoporosis o enfermedades arti-

culares.
 Tiene tumores malignos.
 Tiene lesiones cutáneas o eccema.
2.  Por razones de salud, es recomendable no compar-

tir el mismo producto con otras personas.
3.  Si tiene alguna enfermedad de la piel, por favor, con-

sulte a un dermatólogo antes de usar el dispositivo.
4.  Tenga cuidado al limpiar la zona inferior del ojo. Evi-

te que el producto entre en contacto directo con el 
párpado o el ojo.

5.  No utilice el dispositivo ni el cable de carga si están 
dañados.

6.  Asegúrese de que el cable de carga esté seco antes 
de cargar: no cargue el producto ni utilice el cable 
de carga bajo ninguna circunstancia si han estado 
sumergidos en agua.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
1x limpiador facial con vibración
1x cable de carga
1x manual de instrucciones

AVISOS
1.  Para reducir el riesgo de fallos en el funcionamien-

to, descarga eléctrica, lesión, incendio, muerte o 
daños en el equipamiento, por favor, lea todas las               



instrucciones y avisos de este producto en este ma-
nual antes de utilizarlo.

2.  Este producto no está dirigido al uso médico, solo al 
uso personal.

3.  Los niños y las personas discapacitadas necesitan 
supervisión especial para usar este producto.

4.  No lo utilice sobre la cabeza y sobre ninguna par-
te dura u ósea del cuerpo. Utilice el producto solo 
sobre tejidos blandos sin provocar dolor o incomo-
didad. Si siente molestias al usar el producto, por 
favor, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente y consulte 
con su médico.

5.  No se debe utilizar cuando hay hematomas, dolor o 
molestias en la zona del masaje.

6.  No se siente ni se coloque directamente encima de 
este producto, puede provocar una caída accidental.

7.  Un uso excesivo puede provocar el recalentamiento 
del producto o acortar su vida útil. Debe permitir que 
el producto se enfríe durante un rato antes de volver 
a usarlo.

8.  No coloque el producto en entornos húmedos du-
rante mucho tiempo. No sumerja el producto en 
agua ni otros líquidos para evitar cortocircuitos o 
descargas eléctricas.

9.  No coloque el producto cerca de un fogón o bajo luz 
solar directa.

10.  No lo utilice durante tormentas eléctricas.
11.  No introduzca objetos en ninguna apertura del pro-

ducto.
12.  Por favor, no cubra el dispositivo de masaje durante 

su uso para evitar un fallo de funcionamiento debido 
a la elevada temperatura del motor.

13.  No coloque los dedos, el pelo u otras partes del cuerpo 
cerca del eje y la parte posterior del cabezal vibratorio.

14.  No exponga la batería a altas temperaturas o a ele-
mentos que generen calor la luz solar, calefactores, 
microondas, hornos o calentadores de agua. Las 
baterías recalentadas pueden provocar explosiones.
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NETEJADOR FACIAL 
ROLL-ON AMB VIBRACIÓ

ESPECIFICACIONS DEL PRODUCTE
Potència nominal: 1W
Voltatge d'entrada: 3,7 V 
Capacitat de la bateria: 500 mAh 
Freqüència: 50 Hz 
Temps d'ús: 2-3 hores 
Temps de càrrega: 1 hora
Protecció IPX5

CÀRREGA DEL DISPOSITIU
Carregueu el dispositiu abans del primer ús.
Connecteu l'endoll de CC del cable de càrrega USB al port 
de càrrega i connecteu l'altre extrem del cable de càrrega 
a l'adaptador que conté el port USB. També podeu con-
nectar-lo al port USB del vostre ordinador. L'indicador 
LED parpellejarà repetidament per indicar que s'està ca-
rregant. Un cop completada la càrrega (aproximadament 
una hora), l'indicador LED continuarà il·luminat i deixarà 
de parpellejar. Quan la bateria està baixa, l'indicador LED 
parpelleja en blanc. Utilitzeu només el cable de càrrega 
proporcionat. No utilitzeu el producte mentre es carrega. 
La càrrega no ha d'excedir les 24 hores.

FUNCIONS DELS BOTONS



ENCESA DEL DISPOSITIU
La intensitat de la pulsació del dispositiu es pot ajustar: 
mantingueu premut el botó d'encesa per encendre el 
dispositiu i entrarà en mode de neteja d'alta freqüència. 
Premeu el botó d'encesa novament per entrar al mode 
de neteja de baixa freqüència. Premeu el botó d'encesa 
per tercera vegada per entrar al mode de massatge de 
freqüència mitjana i premeu el botó d'encesa perllonga-
dament per apagar el dispositiu.

MÈTODE DE NETEJA FACIAL:
1. Després de desmaquillar-te, humiteja el teu rostre i 

aplica un netejador. Mulla el raspall del massatge.
2. Mantingues premut el botó d'encesa per encendre el 

mode de massatge i entrar al mode de neteja d'alta 
freqüència. Comença a la barbeta i avança suau-
ment cap amunt fins a l'orella, després avança fins a 
la galta.

3. Repeteix el Pas 2 per netejar l'altra galta.
4. Després, acaricia suaument el front des del centre 

cap als costats fins que tot el front estigui net.
5. Per netejar el nas, fes lliscar suaument el dispositiu 

cap amunt i cap avall per un costat del nas i després 
feu el mateix amb l'altra banda. En netejar l'àrea sota 
els ulls, es recomana fregar suaument cap a fora. Al 
cap d'un minut, esbandeix-te la cara amb aigua.

CURA I MANTENIMENT
Neteja bé el producte després de cada ús.
1. Neteja la superfície del dispositiu amb una tovallola 

lleugerament humida i eixuga-la amb un drap suau.
2. Per a viatges o emmagatzematge a llarg termini, 

posa el producte a la caixa d'embalatge original de 
l'equip i mantingues-lo sec.

3. No utilitzis productes de neteja que continguin 
substàncies químiques irritants com ara alcohol, 
gasolina o acetona.

4. No utilitzis substrats d'argila, netejadors granulars o 



solubles en sílice, exfoliants ni productes per fregar 
amb el producte, ja que poden fer malbé el capçal 
del raspall de silicona suau.

PRECAUCIONS
1. Consulteu un metge abans d’utilitzar el dispositiu si:
- Teniu implantat un marcapassos cardíac.
- Heu patit una malaltia cardíaca o una lesió a l’esquena.
- Esteu embarassada o ha donat a llum recentment.
- Teniu fractures, osteoporosi i malalties de les articu-

lacions.
- Teniu tumors malignes.
- Teniu lesions o èczemes a la pell.
2. Per motius de salut, es recomana no compartir el 

mateix producte amb altres persones.
3. Si la pell presenta alguna condició adversa, consul-

teu un dermatòleg abans d’utilitzar el dispositiu.
4. Aneu amb compte en netejar la zona inferior de l’ull. 

No permeteu que el producte entri en contacte di-
recte amb la parpella o l’ull.

5. No utilitzeu el dispositiu ni el cable de càrrega si 
s’han fet malbé.

6. Assegureu-vos que el cable de càrrega estigui sec 
abans de carregar-lo: No carregueu el producte ni 
utilitzeu el cable de càrrega sota cap circumstància 
si s’ha submergit en aigua.

CONTINGUT DE LA CAIXA
1x Netejador facial vibratori.
1x Cable de càrrega.
1x Manual d’instruccions.

ADVERTÈNCIA
1. Per reduir el risc de falles, descàrregues elèctriques, 

lesions, incendis, mort i danys a l’equip, llegiu totes 
les instruccions i advertències d’aquest manual 
abans d’utilitzar aquest producte.

2. Aquest producte no és per a ús mèdic, només per a 
massatge personal.



3. Els nens o les persones amb discapacitats necessi-
ten supervisió especial per utilitzar aquest producte.

4. No l’utilitzeu a la part superior del cap ni a cap part 
dura o òssia del cos humà. Utilitzeu el producte 
únicament sobre teixits tous sense causar dolor ni 
molèsties. Si sentiu molèsties mentre feu servir el 
producte, deixeu d’utilitzar-lo immediatament i con-
sulteu el vostre professional de la salut.

5. No utilitzar en cas d’hematomes, dolor o molèsties a 
la zona del massatge.

6. No es pari ni se sent directament sobre el producte, 
ja que podria provocar una caiguda accidental.

7. Un ús excessiu provocarà el sobreescalfament del 
producte i escurçarà la vida útil del dispositiu. Quan 
el reutilitzeu, deixeu que el producte es refredi durant 
un període abans d’utilitzar-lo.

8. No col·loqueu el producte en un ambient humit du-
rant períodes prolongats. No submergiu el producte 
en aigua o altres líquids per evitar curtcircuits o des-
càrregues elèctriques.

9. No poseu el producte a prop de l’estufa ni sota la 
llum solar directa.

10. No l’utilitzeu durant la caiguda de raigs.
11. No introduïu elements a cap obertura del dispositiu.
12. No cobriu el dispositiu de massatge mentre l’utilit-

zeu per evitar falles causades per l’alta temperatura 
del motor.

13. No col·loqueu els dits, els cabells o altres parts del cos 
a prop de l’eix i la part posterior del capçal vibrant.

14. No exposeu les bateries a altes temperatures ni a 
prop de dispositius de calefacció com la llum solar, 
escalfadors, forns microones, forns o escalfadors 
d’aigua. Les bateries sobreescalfades poden provo-
car explosions.
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MÁQUINA DE LIMPEZA
 FACIAL COM VIBRAÇÃO

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO
Potência nominal: 1W
Tensão de entrada: 3,7V
Capacidade da bateria: 500mAh
Frequência: 50Hz
Tempo de utilização: 2-3 horas
Tempo de carregamento: 1 hora
Proteção IPX5

CARREGAMENTO DO APARELHO
Carregue o aparelho antes da primeira utilização.
Ligue a ficha DC do cabo de carregamento USB à porta 
de carregamento e ligue a outra extremidade do cabo de 
carregamento ao adaptador que contém a porta USB. 
Pode também ligá-lo à porta USB do seu computador. 
O indicador LED piscará repetidamente para indicar 
que está a carregar. Após a conclusão do carregamen-
to (cerca de uma hora), o indicador LED continuará a 
acender-se e deixará de piscar. Quando a bateria estiver 
fraca, o indicador LED piscará a branco. Utilize apenas o 
cabo de carregamento fornecido. Não utilize o produto 
durante o carregamento. O carregamento não deve ex-
ceder 24 horas.

FUNÇÕES DOS BOTÕES



LIGAR O APARELHO
A intensidade de pulsação do aparelho pode ser ajustada: 
mantenha premido o botão de alimentação para ligar o 
aparelho e este entrará no modo de limpeza de alta fre-
quência. Prima novamente o botão de alimentação para 
entrar no modo de limpeza de baixa frequência. Prima 
o botão de alimentação pela terceira vez para entrar no 
modo de massagem de média frequência e mantenha 
premido o botão de alimentação para desligar o aparelho.

MÉTODOS DE LIMPEZA FACIAL:
1.  Depois de remover a maquilhagem, molhe o rosto e 

aplique um produto de limpeza. Humedeça a escova 
do massajador.

2.  Mantenha premido o botão de alimentação para 
abrir o modo de massagem e entrar no modo de 
limpeza de alta frequência. Comece no queixo e 
suba suavemente até à orelha, depois suba até à 
bochecha.

3.  Repita o passo 2 para limpar a outra bochecha.
4.  De seguida, massaje suavemente a testa, do meio 

para os lados, até toda a testa estar limpa.
5.  Para limpar o nariz, passe suavemente o massaja-

dor para cima e para baixo num dos lados do nariz 
e depois faça o mesmo para o outro lado. Quando 
limpar a zona por baixo dos olhos, recomenda-se 
que deslize suavemente de dentro para fora. Ao fim 
de um minuto, lave o rosto com água.

CUIDADOS E MANUTENÇÃO
Limpe bem o produto após cada utilização.
1.  Limpe a superfície do aparelho com um pano ligei-

ramente húmido e seque-o com um pano macio.
2.  Para armazenamento a longo prazo ou em viagem, 

coloque o produto na caixa da embalagem original 
do equipamento e mantenha-o seco.

3.  Não utilize produtos de limpeza que contenham quí-
micos irritantes, como álcool, gasolina ou acetona.



4.  Não utilize substratos de argila, produtos de limpe-
za granulados ou solúveis em sílica ou esfoliantes 
com o produto, uma vez que estes podem danificar 
a cabeça da escova de silicone macia.

PRECAUÇÕES
1.  Consulte um médico antes de utilizar o dispositivo se:
 Tiver implantado um pacemaker cardíaco.
 Sofrer de uma doença cardíaca ou de uma doença 

de costas.
 Estiver grávida ou tiver dado à luz recentemente.
 Sofrer de fraturas, osteoporose e doenças das arti-

culações.
 Sofrer de tumores malignos.
 Sofrer de lesões cutâneas ou eczema.
2.  Por razões de saúde, recomenda-se que não partil-

he o mesmo produto com outras pessoas.
3.  Se a sua pele tiver alguma condição adversa, consul-

te um dermatologista antes de utilizar o dispositivo.
4.  Tenha cuidado ao limpar a zona inferior dos olhos. 

Não deixe o produto entrar em contacto direto com 
as pálpebras ou com os olhos.

5.  Não utilize o dispositivo ou o cabo de carregamento 
se estiverem danificados.

6.  Certifique-se de que o cabo de carregamento está 
seco antes de carregar. Não carregue o produto 
nem utilize o cabo de carregamento em nenhuma 
circunstância se este tiver sido submerso em água.

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA
1x Aparelho de limpeza facial por vibração
1x Cabo de carregamento
1x Manual de instruções

ADVERTÊNCIAS
1.  Para reduzir o risco de avaria, choque elétrico, feri-

mentos, incêndio, morte e danos no equipamento, 
leia todas as instruções e avisos deste manual an-
tes de utilizar este produto.



2.  Este produto não se destina a utilização médica, 
apenas a massagem pessoal.

3.  Crianças ou pessoas com deficiência precisam de 
supervisão especial para usar este produto.

4.  Não utilize o produto no cimo da cabeça ou em qual-
quer parte dura ou óssea do corpo humano. Utilize 
o produto apenas em tecidos moles sem causar dor 
ou desconforto. Se sentir desconforto durante a uti-
lização do produto, pare imediatamente de o utilizar 
e consulte o seu profissional de saúde.

5.  Não utilize em caso de nódoas negras, dor ou des-
conforto na zona de massagem.

6.  Não se coloque de pé nem se sente diretamente so-
bre o produto, o que pode provocar acidentes.

7.  A utilização excessiva provocará o sobreaqueci-
mento do produto e reduzirá a vida útil do dispositi-
vo. Quando voltar a utilizar, deixe o produto arrefecer 
durante algum tempo antes de o utilizar.

8.  Não coloque o produto num ambiente húmido du-
rante longos períodos. Não mergulhe o produto em 
água ou outros líquidos para evitar curto-circuitos 
ou choques elétricos.

9.  Não coloque o produto perto do fogão ou sob a luz 
direta do sol.

10.  Não o utilize durante trovoadas.
11.  Não introduza objetos nas aberturas do produto.
12.  Não cubra o dispositivo de massagem durante a 

utilização para evitar falhas causadas pela tempe-
ratura elevada do motor.

13.  Não coloque os dedos, cabelos ou outras partes do 
corpo perto do eixo e da parte de trás da cabeça vi-
bratória.

14.  Não exponha as pilhas a temperaturas elevadas 
ou à proximidade de dispositivos de aquecimento, 
como a luz solar, aquecedores, micro-ondas, fornos 
ou aquecedores de água. As baterias sobreaqueci-
das podem provocar explosões.
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Boule de massa-
ge en silicone

Poignée 

 Commutateur
Marche/Arrêt

 Voyant de mode

Port de charge

NETTOYEUR FACIAL
 ROULANT À VIBRATIONS

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Puissance nominale : 1 W
Tension d’entrée : 3,7 V
Capacité de la batterie : 500 mAh
Fréquence : 50 Hz
Autonomie : 2 à 3 heures
Temps de charge : 1 heure
Protection IPX5

CHARGE DE L’APPAREIL
Veuillez charger l'appareil avant sa première utilisation.
Branchez la fiche de courant du câble de charge USB 
dans le port de charge et branchez l'autre extrémité du 
câble de charge dans l'adaptateur sur lequel se trouve le 
port USB. Vous pouvez également le brancher sur le port 
USB de votre ordinateur. Le voyant DEL clignote à plu-
sieurs reprises pour indiquer que l'appareil est en cours 
de charge. Une fois la charge terminée (environ une heu-
re), le voyant DEL continue de s'allumer et ne clignote 
plus. Lorsque la batterie est déchargée, le voyant DEL 
clignote en blanc. Utilisez uniquement le câble de char-
ge fourni. N'utilisez pas le produit pendant la charge. La 
charge ne doit pas dépasser 24 heures.

FONCTION DES 
BOUTONS



MISE EN MARCHE DE L’APPAREIL
L'intensité des pulsations de l'appareil peut être réglée : 
appuyez longuement sur le commutateur Marche/Arrêt 
pour allumer l'appareil, qui est alors en mode de netto-
yage à haute fréquence. Appuyez à nouveau sur le com-
mutateur Marche/Arrêt pour passer en mode de netto-
yage à basse fréquence. Appuyez une troisième fois sur 
le commutateur Marche/Arrêt pour passer en mode de 
massage à moyenne fréquence, et appuyez longuement 
sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre l'appareil.

MÉTHODES DE NETTOYAGE FACIAL :
1.  Après le démaquillage, mouillez votre visage et 

appliquez un nettoyant. Mouillez la brosse de l'appa-
reil de massage.

2.  Appuyez longuement sur le commutateur Marche/
Arrêt pour accéder au mode massage et passer au 
mode nettoyage à haute fréquence. Commencez par 
le menton et remontez doucement le long du menton 
jusqu'à l'oreille, puis remontez jusqu'à la joue.

3.  Répétez l’étape 2 pour nettoyer l’autre joue.
4.  Puis passez l’appareil doucement le front du milieu 

vers les côtés jusqu'à ce que tout le front soit propre. 
5.  Pour nettoyer votre nez, passez doucement l’appa-

reil de massage de haut en bas d'un côté du nez, 
puis faites de même de l'autre côté. Pour nettoyer 
la zone située sous les yeux, il est recommandé 
d'effectuer de légers mouvements vers l'extérieur. 
Au bout d'une minute, rincez votre visage à l'eau.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE
Veuillez nettoyer soigneusement le produit après chaque 
utilisation.
1.  Essuyez la surface de l'appareil avec une serviette lé-

gèrement humide et séchez-la avec un chiffon doux.
2.  Pour le stockage à long terme ou les voyages, veui-

llez placer le produit dans la boîte d'emballage d'ori-
gine de l'équipement et le garder au sec.

3.  N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage contenant 
des substances chimiques irritantes telles que l'al-



cool, l'essence ou l'acétone.
4.  N'utilisez pas de substrats argileux, de nettoyants 

solubles dans la silice ou granuleux, d'exfoliants ou 
de gommages avec le produit, car ils peuvent endo-
mmager la tête de la brosse en silicone souple.

PRÉCAUTIONS
1.  Veuillez consulter un médecin avant d’utiliser l’appa-

reil si vous :
 Êtes porteur d’un stimulateur cardiaque implanté.
 Avez souffert d’une maladie cardiaque ou d’une 

affection du dos.
 Êtes enceinte ou avez accouché récemment.
 Avez des fractures, de l’ostéoporose et des maladies 

articulaires.
 Avez des tumeurs malignes.
 Présentez des lésions cutanées ou de l’eczéma.
2.  Pour des raisons de santé, il est recommandé de ne pas 

partager le même produit avec d’autres personnes.
3.  Si votre peau présente des conditions défavorables, 

veuillez consulter un dermatologue avant d’utiliser 
l’appareil.

4.  Soyez prudent lorsque vous nettoyez la partie in-
férieure de l’œil. Ne laissez pas le produit entrer en 
contact direct avec la paupière ou l’œil.

5.  N’utilisez pas l’appareil ou le câble de charge s’ils 
ont été endommagés.

6.  Veillez à ce que le câble de charge soit sec avant 
de charger l’appareil : ne chargez pas le produit et 
n’utilisez en aucun cas le câble de charge s’il a été 
immergé dans l’eau.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
1 nettoyeur facial à vibrations
1 câble de charge
1 mode d’emploi

AVERTISSEMENTS
1.  Pour réduire les risques de défaillance, de choc élec-

trique, de blessure, d’incendie, de décès et de dom-
mages matériels, veuillez lire toutes les instructions 



et tous les avertissements de ce mode d’emploi 
avant d’utiliser ce produit.

2.  Ce produit n’est pas destiné à un usage médical, 
mais uniquement à des fins de massage personnel.

3.  Les enfants ou les personnes handicapées ont besoin 
d’une surveillance particulière pour utiliser ce produit.

4.  N’utilisez pas le produit sur le sommet de la tête ou 
sur toute partie dure ou osseuse du corps humain. 
Utilisez le produit uniquement sur les tissus mous 
sans provoquer de douleur ou d’inconfort. Si vous 
ressentez une gêne lors de l’utilisation du produit, 
cessez immédiatement de l’utiliser et consultez un 
professionnel de la santé.

5. N’utilisez pas le produit en cas d’ecchymoses, de 
douleurs ou d’inconfort dans la zone de massage.

6.  Ne vous tenez pas debout ou ne vous asseyez pas 
directement sur le produit, ce qui pourrait provoquer 
un accident de chute.

7.  Une utilisation excessive entraîne une surchauffe du 
produit et réduit la durée de vie de l’appareil. En cas 
de réutilisation, laissez le produit refroidir pendant 
un certain temps avant de l’utiliser.

8.  Ne placez pas le produit dans un environnement hu-
mide pendant de longues périodes. N’immergez pas 
le produit dans l’eau ou dans d’autres liquides afin 
d’éviter les courts-circuits et les chocs électriques.

9.  Ne placez pas le produit près d’une cuisinière ou à la 
lumière directe du soleil.

10.  N’utilisez pas l’appareil en cas de foudre.
11.  N’insérez pas d’objets dans les ouvertures du produit.
12.  Veuillez ne pas couvrir l’appareil de massage pen-

dant son utilisation afin d’éviter toute défaillance due 
à la température élevée du moteur.

13.  Ne placez pas vos doigts, vos cheveux ou d’autres 
parties du corps près de la tige et de l’arrière de la 
tête vibrante au cas où ils se coinceraient.

14.  N’exposez pas les piles à des températures élevées 
ou à proximité de dispositifs de chauffage tels que 
la lumière du soleil, les radiateurs, les fours à mi-
cro-ondes, les fours ou les chauffe-eaux. Les piles 
surchauffées peuvent provoquer des explosions.
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Massageball aus 
Silikon

Griff

Schalter

Modusanzeige

Ladeanschluss

ROLLENGESICHTSREINIGER 
MIT VIBRATION

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
Nennleistung: 1 W
Eingangsspannung: 3,7 V
Akkukapazität: 500 mAh
Frequenz: 50 Hz
Nutzungsdauer: 2 – 3 Stunden
Ladezeit: 1 Stunde
IPX5-Schutz

AUFLADEN DES GERÄTS
Bitte laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf.
Stecken Sie den Gleichstromstecker des USB-Ladeka-
bels in den Ladeanschluss und stecken Sie das andere 
Ende des Ladekabels in den Adapter, der den USB-Ans-
chluss enthält. Sie können ihn auch an den USB-Ans-
chluss Ihres Computers anschließen. Die LED-Anzeige 
blinkt wiederholt, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät gela-
den wird. Nach Abschluss des Ladevorgangs (etwa eine 
Stunde) leuchtet die LED-Anzeige dauerhaft weiter und 
blinkt nicht mehr. Wenn die Batterie schwach ist, blinkt 
die LED-Anzeige weiß. Verwenden Sie nur das mitge-
lieferte Ladekabel. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht 
während des Ladevorgangs. Der Ladevorgang sollte ni-
cht länger als 24 Stunden dauern.

TASTENFUNKTIONEN



EINSCHALTEN DES GERÄTS
Die Intensität der Pulsation kann eingestellt werden: 
Durch langes Drücken der Einschalttaste wird das Gerät 
eingeschaltet und befindet sich im Hochfrequenz-Rei-
nigungsmodus. Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste erneut, 
um den Niederfrequenz-Reinigungsmodus zu aktivieren. 
Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste ein drittes Mal, um in den 
Mittelfrequenz-Massagemodus zu gelangen, und drücken 
Sie die Einschalttaste lange, um das Gerät auszuschalten.

REINIGUNGSMETHODEN FÜR DAS GESICHT:
1.  Nach dem Abschminken das Gesicht befeuchten 

und ein Reinigungsmittel auftragen. Befeuchten Sie 
die Bürste des Massagegeräts.

2.  Drücken Sie lange auf die Einschalttaste, um den 
Massagemodus zu öffnen und den Hochfre-
quenz-Reinigungsmodus zu aktivieren. Beginnen 
Sie am Kinn und arbeiten Sie sich sanft über das 
Kinn zum Ohr und dann weiter zur Wange vor.

3.  Wiederholen Sie Schritt 2, um die andere Wange zu 
reinigen.

4.  Streichen Sie dann sanft von der Mitte zu den Seiten 
über die Stirn, bis die gesamte Stirn sauber ist.

5.  Um Ihre Nase zu reinigen, streichen Sie mit dem 
Massagegerät sanft auf einer Seite der Nase auf 
und ab, dann machen Sie dasselbe auf der anderen 
Seite. Bei der Reinigung des Bereichs unterhalb der 
Augen empfiehlt es sich, sanft nach außen zu strei-
chen. Spülen Sie nach einer Minute Ihr Gesicht mit 
Wasser ab.

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG
Bitte reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch 
gründlich.
1.  Wischen Sie die Oberfläche des Geräts mit einem 

leicht feuchten Tuch ab und trocknen Sie sie mit ei-
nem weichen Tuch.

2.  Bei längerer Lagerung oder auf Reisen legen Sie das 
Produkt bitte in den Originalkarton des Geräts und 
halten Sie es trocken.

3.  Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, die reizende 



Chemikalien wie Alkohol, Benzin oder Aceton enthalten.
4.  Verwenden Sie keine Tonsubstrate, kieselsäurelös-

liche oder körnige Reinigungsmittel oder Peelings 
mit dem Produkt, da diese den weichen Silikonbürs-
tenkopf beschädigen können.

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN
1.  Bitte konsultieren Sie einen Arzt, bevor Sie das Gerät 

verwenden, wenn Sie:
 Einen implantierten Herzschrittmacher haben.
 Eine Herzkrankheit oder eine belastende Rückener-

krankung haben.
 Sie schwanger sind oder kürzlich entbunden haben.
 Sie Knochenbrüche, Osteoporose und Gelenker-

krankungen haben.
 Sie bösartige Tumore haben.
 Sie Hautverletzungen oder Ekzeme haben.
2.  Aus gesundheitlichen Gründen wird empfohlen, 

dass Sie dasselbe Produkt nicht mit anderen Perso-
nen teilen.

3.  Suchen Sie bei ungünstigen Hautzuständen vor der 
Anwendung einen Dermatologen auf.

4.  Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie den unteren Bereich des 
Auges reinigen. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht direkt mit 
dem Augenlid oder dem Auge in Berührung kommen.

5.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät oder das Ladekabel nicht, 
wenn es beschädigt ist.

6.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Ladekabel vor dem Au-
fladen trocken ist: Laden Sie das Produkt nicht auf 
und verwenden Sie das Ladekabel unter keinen Um-
ständen, wenn es in Wasser getaucht wurde.

INHALT DER SCHACHTEL
1x Vibrierendes Gesichtsreinigungsgerät
1x Ladekabel
1x Bedienungsanleitung
WARNHINWEISE
1.  Um das Risiko von Fehlfunktionen, elektrischen 

Schlägen, Verletzungen, Feuer, Tod und Geräteschä-
den zu verringern, lesen Sie bitte alle Anweisungen 
und Warnhinweise in dieser Bedienungsanleitung, 
bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.



2.  Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den medizinischen Ge-
brauch, nur für die persönliche Massage.

3.  Kinder oder Menschen mit Behinderungen müssen 
bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts besonders 
beaufsichtigt werden.

4.  Verwenden Sie es nicht auf dem Kopf oder an har-
ten oder knöchernen Körperteilen. Wenden Sie das 
Produkt nur auf weichem Gewebe an, wenn es keine 
Schmerzen oder Unbehagen verursacht. Wenn Sie 
während der Behandlung mit dem Produkt Bes-
chwerden verspüren, brechen Sie die Anwendung 
sofort ab und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

5.  Nicht anwenden bei Blutergüssen, Schmerzen oder 
Unwohlsein im Massagebereich.

6.  Stellen oder setzen Sie sich nicht direkt auf das Pro-
dukt, da dies zu Sturzunfällen führen kann;

7.  Übermäßiger Gebrauch führt zu einer Überhitzung des 
Produkts und verkürzt die Lebensdauer des Geräts. 
Wenn Sie das Produkt wiederverwenden, lassen Sie es 
vor der Verwendung eine Zeit lang abkühlen.

8.  Bewahren Sie das Gerät nicht für längere Zeit in ei-
ner feuchten Umgebung auf. Tauchen Sie das Gerät 
nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten ein, um 
Kurzschlüsse oder Stromschläge zu vermeiden.

9.  Platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht in die Nähe von 
Öfen oder in direktes Sonnenlicht.

10.  Verwenden Sie es nicht bei Blitzeinschlag.
11.  Führen Sie keine Gegenstände in die Öffnungen des 

Gerätes ein.
12.  Decken Sie das Massagegerät während des Betriebs 

nicht ab, um einen Ausfall durch hohe Motortempe-
raturen zu vermeiden.

13. Bringen Sie Finger, Haare und andere Körperteile 
nicht in die Nähe der Welle und der Rückseite des 
Vibrationskopfes.

14. Batterien nicht hohen Temperaturen aussetzen oder 
in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Sonnenlicht, Hei-
zkörpern, Mikrowellengeräten, Öfen oder Warmwas-
serbereitern lagern. Überhitzte Batterien können Ex-
plosionen verursachen.
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Palla 
massaggiante in 
silicone

Manico

Interruttore

Spia modalità 

Porta di ricarica

DISPOSITIVO PULIZIA
 VISO CON VIBRAZIONE

DETTAGLI PRODOTTO
Potenza nominale: 1W
Voltaggio di ingresso: 3.7V
Capacità batteria: 500mAh
Frequenza: 50Hz
Autonomia: 2-3 ore
Tempo di ricarica: 1 ora
Protezione IPX5

RICARICARE IL DISPOSITIVO
Caricare il dispositivo prima del primo utilizzo.
Collegare la spina DC del cavo di ricarica USB nella porta 
di ricarica e collegare l'altra estremità del cavo di ricarica 
all'adattatore che presenta la porta USB. È anche possi-
bile collegarla alla porta USB del computer. La spia a LED 
lampeggerà ripetutamente per indicare che il dispositivo 
è in carica. Al termine della ricarica (circa un'ora), la spia 
a LED continuerà a illuminarsi e non lampeggerà più. 
Quando la batteria è scarica, la spia a LED lampeggerà 
di bianco. Utilizzare solo il cavo di ricarica in dotazione. 
Non utilizzare il prodotto durante la ricarica. La ricarica 
non deve superare le 24 ore.

FUNZIONE TASTI



ACCENDERE IL DISPOSITIVO
L'intensità delle pulsazioni del dispositivo può essere re-
golata: premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per ac-
cendere il dispositivo, che per impostazione predefinita 
si trova in modalità di pulizia ad alta frequenza. Premere 
nuovamente il pulsante di accensione per accedere alla 
modalità di pulizia a bassa frequenza. Premere nuova-
mente il pulsante di accensione per la terza volta per 
accedere alla modalità di massaggio a media frequen-
za. Infine, premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per 
spegnere il dispositivo.

METODI DI PULIZIA DEL VISO:
1.  Dopo essersi struccati, bagnare il viso e applicare un 

detergente. Bagnare la spazzola del massaggiatore.
2.  Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per attiva-

re la modalità di massaggio e accedere alla modalità 
di pulizia ad alta frequenza. Iniziare dal mento e ri-
salire delicatamente fino all'orecchio, quindi risalire 
fino alla guancia.

3.  Ripetere il passaggio 2 per pulire l'altra guancia.
4.  Accarezzare delicatamente la fronte dal centro ai lati 

fino a pulirla interamente.
5.  Per pulire il naso, passare delicatamente il massa-

ggiatore su e giù da un lato del naso, quindi fare lo 
stesso dal l'altro lato. Quando si pulisce l'area sot-
to gli occhi, si consiglia di passare delicatamente il 
massaggiatore verso l'esterno. Passato un minuto, 
sciacquare il viso con acqua.

CURA E MANUTENZIONE
Pulire accuratamente il prodotto dopo ogni utilizzo.
1.  Pulire la superficie del dispositivo con un panno leg-

germente umido e asciugarla con un panno morbido.
2.  Per la conservazione a lungo termine o per i viaggi, 

riporre il dispositivo nella scatola di imballaggio ori-
ginale dell'apparecchiatura e mantenerlo asciutto.

3.  Non utilizzare prodotti per la pulizia contenenti sostan-
ze chimiche irritanti come alcol, benzina o acetone.



4.  Non utilizzare substrati di argilla, detergenti granula-
ri o solubili in silice, esfolianti o scrub insieme al dis-
positivo, poiché potrebbero danneggiare la testina in 
silicone morbido.

PRECAUZIONI
1.  Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo, consultare un medi-

co se:
 Sono stati impiantati pacemaker cardiaci.
 Hai sofferto di malattie cardiache o di disturbi alla 

schiena.
 Sei in gravidanza o hai partorito di recente.
 Hai fratture, osteoporosi e disturbi articolari.
 Hai tumori maligni.
 Presenti lesioni cutanee o eczemi.
2.  Per motivi di salute, si raccomanda di non condivi-

dere lo stesso prodotto con altre persone.
3.  Se la pelle presenta condizioni avverse, consultare 

un dermatologo prima di utilizzare il dispositivo.
4.  Prestare attenzione quando si pulisce la zona infe-

riore dell’occhio. Non lasciare che il prodotto entri 
direttamente a contatto con la palpebra o l’occhio.

5.  Non utilizzare il dispositivo o il cavo di ricarica se 
sono stati danneggiati.

6.  Assicurarsi che il cavo di ricarica sia asciutto prima 
di caricarlo: Non caricare il prodotto o utilizzare il 
cavo di ricarica in nessun caso se è stato immerso 
in acqua.

CONTENUTO
1 Dispositivo di pulizia del viso vibrante
1 Cavo di ricarica
1 Manuale d’istruzioni

AVVERTENZE
1.  Per ridurre il rischio di guasti, scosse elettriche, le-

sioni, incendi, morte e danni alle apparecchiature, 
leggere tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze contenute 



nel presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2.  Questo dispositivo non è destinato per uso medico, 

ma solo per finalità di massaggio personale.
3.  I bambini o le persone con disabilità necessitano di una 

supervisione speciale per l’utilizzo di questo dispositivo.
4.  Non utilizzare il prodotto sulla testa o su qualsiasi 

parte dura o ossea del corpo umano. Utilizzare il 
prodotto solo su tessuti morbidi senza causare do-
lore o disagio. Se si avverte qualche tipo di fastidio 
durante l’uso del dispositivo, interrompere immedia-
tamente l’uso e consultare il proprio medico.

5.  Non utilizzare il dispositivo in caso di lividi, dolore o 
fastidio nell’area del massaggio.

6.  Non stare in piedi o seduti sul prodotto per evitare 
cadute.

7.  Un uso eccessivo del dispositivo ne provoca il su-
rriscaldamento e ne riduce la durata di vita. Se si 
vuole riutilizzare il prodotto subito dopo l’ultimo uti-
lizzo, lasciarlo raffreddare prima di riutilizzarlo.

8.  Non posizionare il dispositivo in un ambiente umido 
per lunghi periodi di tempo. Non immergere il prodo-
tto in acqua o altri liquidi per evitare cortocircuiti o 
scosse elettriche.

9.  Non collocare il dispositivo vicino ai fornelli o alla 
luce diretta del sole.

10.  Non utilizzare il dispositivo durante scariche di fulmini.
11.  Non inserire oggetti in nessuna apertura del dispositivo.
12.  Non coprire il dispositivo di massaggio durante l’uso 

per evitare guasti causati dall’alta temperatura del 
motore.

13.  Non avvicinare le dita, i capelli o altre parti del corpo 
al manico del prodotto né alla parte posteriore della 
testina vibrante.

14.  Non esporre le batterie a temperature elevate o in 
prossimità di dispositivi di riscaldamento come luce 
solare, stufe, forni a microonde, forni o scaldabagni. 
Le batterie surriscaldate possono causare esplosioni.
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Silikonska
 masažna kugla

Drška

Prekidač za
uključivanje

Lampica za
 način rada

Priključak za punjenje

VIBRIRAJUĆI UREĐAJ 
ZA ČIŠĆENJE LICA

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA
Nazivna snaga: 1 W
Ulazni napon: 3,7 V
Kapacitet baterije: 500 mAh
Frekvencija: 50 Hz
Vrijeme upotrebe: 2-3 sata
Vrijeme punjenja: 1 sat
Zaštita IPX5

PUNJENJE UREĐAJA
Napunite uređaj prije prve upotrebe.
Umetnite DC utikač USB kabela za punjenje u priključak 
za punjenje. Drugi kraj kabela za punjenje priključite u 
adapter s USB priključkom. Možete ga priključiti i u USB 
priključak računala. LED indikatorska lampica će nepre-
kidno treperiti kako bi naznačila da je punjenje u tijeku. 
Nakon završetka punjenja (otprilike jednog sata), LED in-
dikatorska lampica će i dalje svijetliti, ali više neće trepe-
riti. Kada je napunjenost baterije niska, LED indikatorska 
lampica treperi u bijeloj boji. Koristite samo isporučeni 
kabel za punjenje. Nemojte koristiti proizvod dok se puni. 
Punjenje ne smije trajati duže od 24 sata.

FUNKCIJE TIPKI



UKLJUČIVANJE UREĐAJA
Možete podesiti intenzitet pulsiranja uređaja: dugo pritis-
nite tipku za uključivanje i uređaj će ući u način čišćen-
ja s visokom frekvencijom. Ponovno pritisnite tipku za 
uključivanje da biste pokrenuli način čišćenja s niskom 
frekvencijom. Pritisnite tipku za uključivanje po treći put 
da biste se prebacili u masažni način sa srednjom frek-
vencijom, a dugo je pritisnite kako biste isključili uređaj.

METODE ČIŠĆENJA LICA:
1.  Nakon skidanja šminke, navlažite kožu i nanesite 

proizvod za čišćenje lica. Navlažite četkicu masažera.
2.  Dugo pritisnite tipku za uključivanje kako biste otvo-

rili masažni način i ušli u način čišćenja s visokom 
frekvencijom. Počnite od brade i lagano se pomičite 
u smjeru uha, a zatim prema obrazu.

3.  Ponovite 2. korak za čišćenje drugog obraza.
4.  Nježno prelazite od sredine čela prema van dok ne 

očistite cijelo čelo.
5.  Kako biste očistili nos, nježno klizite masažerom go-

re-dolje po jednoj strani nosa, a zatim ponovite pos-
tupak na drugoj strani. Prilikom čišćenja područja is-
pod očiju koristite nježne pokrete prema van. Nakon 
jedne minute isperite lice vodom.

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE UREĐAJA
Temeljito očistite proizvod nakon svake upotrebe.
1.  Prebrišite površinu uređaja blago vlažnim ručnikom i 

osušite ga mekom krpicom.
2.  U slučaju dugotrajnog skladištenja ili putovanja, sta-

vite proizvod u originalnu ambalažnu kutiju i držite 
ga na suhom.

3.  Nemojte koristiti sredstva za čišćenje koja sadrže 
nadražujuće kemikalije kao što su alkohol, benzin ili 
aceton.

4.  Nemojte koristiti proizvode za čišćenje i preparate za 
eksfolijaciju ili piling na bazi gline i silikona niti sreds-
tva sa granuliranom teksturom, jer mogu oštetiti si-
likonsku glavu četkice.



MJERE OPREZA
1.  Posavjetujte se s liječnikom prije upotrebe uređaja ako:
 Imate ugrađeni pacemaker.
 Bolujete od srčane bolesti ili istegnuća leđa.
 Trudni ste ili ste nedavno rodili.
 Imate prijelome, osteoporozu ili bolesti zglobova.
 Imate maligne tumore.
 Imate kožne lezije ili ekcem.
2.  Iz higijenskih razloga nije preporučljivo dijeliti ovaj 

proizvod s drugima.
3.  Posavjetujte se s dermatologom prije upotrebe 

uređaja ako imate određenu bolest ili stanje kože.
4.  Budite posebno pažljivi prilikom čišćenja područja 

ispod očiju. Ne dopustite da proizvod dođe u izravni 
kontakt s kapcima ili očima.

5.  Nemojte koristiti uređaj ili kabel za punjenje ako su 
oštećeni.

6.  Osigurajte da je kabel za punjenje suh prije punjenja. 
Ni u kojem slučaju nemojte puniti proizvod ili koristiti 
kabel za punjenje ako su upali u vodu.

SADRŽAJ KUTIJE
1x Vibrirajući uređaj za čišćenje lica
1x Kabel za punjenje
1x Korisnički priručnik

UPOZORENJA
1.  Kako biste smanjili rizik od kvara, strujnog udara, 

ozljeda, požara, smrti i oštećenja opreme, prije upo-
trebe pročitajte sve upute i upozorenja u ovom pri-
ručniku.

2.  Ovaj proizvod nije namijenjen za medicinsku upotre-
bu, već samo za osobnu masažu.

3.  Potreban je poseban nadzor kada uređaj koriste 
djeca ili osobe sa smanjenim fizičkim i mentalnim 
sposobnostima.

4.  Nemojte koristiti uređaj na tjemenu niti na bilo kojem 
tvrdom ili koštanom dijelu ljudskog tijela. Koristite ga 



samo na mekim tkivima bez izazivanja boli ili nela-
gode. Ako osjetite nelagodu tijekom upotrebe proiz-
voda, odmah ga prestanite koristiti i posavjetujte se 
sa svojim liječnikom.

5.  Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako se u području koje se 
masira pojave modrice, bol ili nelagoda.

6.  Nemojte stajati niti sjediti izravno na proizvodu, jer to 
može rezultirati nezgodnim padom.

7.  Pretjerana upotreba uzrokovat će pregrijavanje proi-
zvoda i skratiti njegov vijek trajanja. Pričekajte da se 
proizvod ohladi prije ponovne upotrebe.

8.  Nemojte ostavljati proizvod u vlažnom okruženju na 
dulje vrijeme. Nemojte uranjati proizvod u vodu ili 
druge tekućine kako biste izbjegli kratki spoj ili struj-
ni udar.

9.  Nemojte stavljati proizvod blizu štednjaka niti na 
izravnu sunčevu svjetlost.

10.  Nemojte koristiti proizvod dok grmi i sijeva.
11.  Nemojte umetati predmete ni u jedan otvor na proiz-

vodu.
12.  Nemojte prekrivati uređaj tijekom upotrebe kako bis-

te izbjegli kvar uzrokovan visokom temperaturom 
motora.

13.  Nemojte stavljati prste, kosu i druge dijelove tijela 
blizu osovine i stražnjeg dijela vibrirajuće glave.

14.  Ne izlažite baterije visokim temperaturama i ne 
stavljajte ih na sunčevu svjetlost niti blizu grijaćih 
uređaja kao što su grijalice, mikrovalne pećnice, peć-
nice i grijači vode. Pregrijane baterije mogu izazvati 
eksploziju.



تشغيل الجهاز
يمكن ضبط شدة نبضات الجهاز: اضغطي ضغطة طويلة على زر القدرة لتشغيل 

الجهاز، ويصبح في وضع التنظيف عالي التردد. اضغطي مرة أخرى على زر 
التشغيل للدخول في وضع التنظيف منخفض التردد. اضغطي على زر التشغيل 
مجددًا للمرة الثالثة للدخول في وضع التدليك متوسط التردد، واضغطي ضغطة 

طويلة على زر التشغيل لإغلاق الجهاز.

طرق تنظيف الوجه:
1. بعد إزالة مستحضرات التجميل، بللي وجهك وضعي منظف. بللي فرشاة 

دلّك.
ُ
المُ

2. اضغطي ضغطة طويلة على زر التشغيل لفتح وضع التدليك والدخول في وضع 
التنظيف عالي التردد. ابدئي من الذقن وتحركي لأعلى نحو الأذن، ثم تحركي لأعلى 

نحو الوجنة.
3. كرري الخطوة 2 لتنظيف الوجنة الأخرى.

4. ثم دلكي مقدمة الرأس برفق من المُنتصف إلى الجانبين حتى تنتهي من تنظيف 
مقدمة الرأس بالكامل.

دلّك برفق لأعلى وأسفل أحد جانبي أنفك، ثم 
ُ
5. لتنظيف انفك، اسحبي المُ

افعلي الأمر ذاته في الجانب الآخر. عند تنظيف منطقة تحت العينين، يوصى 
بالتدليك للخارج برفق. عندما تمر دقيقة، اشطفي وجهك بالمُاء.

العناية والصيانة
يرجى تنظيف المُنتج بعناية بعد كل استخدام.

1. امسحي سطح الجهاز بمنشفة مبللة بعض الشيء وجففيه بقطعة من القماش.
2. للتخزين طويل المُدى أو السفر، يرجى وضع المُنتج في عبوته الأصلية والحفاظ 

عليه جافاً.
3. لا تستخدمي منتجات تنظيف تحتوي على مواد كيميائية مُهيجة كالكحول 

والجازولين والأسيتون.
4. لا تستخدمي ركائز الطمي أو السيليكا القابلة للذوبان أو المُنظفات الحبيبية 
أو المُشقرات أو المُصنفرة مع المُنتج، حيث إنها قد تتلف رأس الفرشاة السليكون 

الرقيقة.



AR

كرة تدليك سليكون

يد

مفتاح
ضوء الوضع

منفذ الشحن

منظف وجه دوار بالاهتزاز

مواصفات المنتج
القدرة الإسمية: 1 وات

جهد الدخل: 3.7 فولت
سعة البطارية: 500 ملي أمبير ساعة

التردد: 50 هرتز
زمن الاستخدام: 3-2 ساعات

زمن الشحن: ساعة واحدة
IPX5 حماية

شحن الجهاز
يرجى شحن الجهاز قبل أول استخدام.

أدخلي قابس التيار المُستمر لكابل شحن USB في منفذ الشحن وأدخل 
 .USB الطرف الآخر من كابل الشحن في المحول الذي يحتوي على منفذ
 LED في حاسوبك. يومض مؤشر USB يمكنك أيضًا إدخاله في منفذ

بشكل متكرر للإشارة إلى أنه يُشحن. بعد اكتمال الشحن )نحو ساعة(، تستمر 
إضاءة مؤشر LED ويتوقف عن الوميض. عندما تنخفض البطارية، يومض 
مؤشر LED بالأبيض. لا تستخدمي إلا كابل الشحن المُرفق. لا تستخدمي 

المُنتج في أثناء الشحن. ينبغي ألا تتجاوز مدة الشحن 24 ساعة.

وظائف الأزرار



استخدامه على الفور واستشارة اختصاصي الرعاية الصحية الخاص بك.
5. لا تستخدميه في حالة الكدمات أو الألم أو عدم الراحة في منطقة التدليك.
6. لا تقفي على المُنتج ولا تجلسي عليه بشكل مباشر، بما يتسبب في حادث 

سقوط.
7. الاستخدام الزائد عن الحد قد يؤدي إلى سخونة المُنتج بشكل زائد عن الحد 
ويقُصر من عمر الجهاز. عند إعادة الاستخدام، دعي المُنتج يبرد لمُدة من الزمن 

قبل الاستخدام.
8. لا تضعي المُنتج في بيئة رطبة لمُدد طويلة. لا تغمري المُنتج في المُاء أو السوائل 

الأخرى لتجنب قصر الدوائر أو الصدمة الكهربية.
9. لا تضعي المُنتج بالقرب من موقد أو في شعاع الشمس المُباشر.

10. لا تستخدميه خلال ضربات البرق.
11. لا تدخلي أشياءً في أي فتحة من فتحات الجهاز.

12. يرجى عدم تغطية جهاز التدليك في أثناء استخدامه لتجنب الفشل الناتج 
عن درجة حرارة المُوتور المُرتفعة.

13. لا تضعي أصابعك أو شعرك أو أجزاء الجسم الأخرى بالقرب من العمود 
وظهر الرأس الهزاز.

14. لا تعرضي البطاريات لدرجات حرارة مرتفعة ولا تضعيه بالقرب من أجهزة 
التدفئة كنور الشمس والسخانات وأفران المُيكروويف والأفران وسخانات المُياه. 

البطاريات الساخنة بشكل زائد عن الحد قد تتسبب في حدوث انفجارات.



احتياطات
1. يرجى استشارة طبيب قبل استخدام الجهاز إذا:

كان لديك جهاز لتنظيم ضربات القلب مزروع.
كنت تعانين من مرض قلبي أو مرض آلام الظهر.

كنت حبلى أو ولدت مؤخراً.
كان لديك كسور أو ترقق عظام أو أمراض في المُفاصل.

كان لديك أورامًا خبيثة.
كان لديك آفات جلدية أو إكزيما.

2. لأسباب صحية، يوصى بعدم مشاركة نفس المُنتج مع آخرين.
3. إذا كانت بشرتك تعاني من أي ظروف صعبة، يرجى استشارة طبيب أمراض 

جلدية قبل استخدام الجهاز.
4. توخي الحذر عند تنظيف الجزء السفلي من العين. لا تدعي المُنتج يتصل 

بالجفن أو العين بشكل مباشر.
5. لا تستخدمي الجهاز أو كابل الشحن إذا حدث تلف بهما.

6. تأكدي من أن كابل الشحن جاف قبل الشحن: لا تشحني المُنتج ولا 
تستخدمي كابل الشحن على الإطلاق إذا غُمر في المُاء.

محتويات الصندوق
1× منظف وجه هزاز

1× كابل شحن
1× دليل تعليمات

تحذيرات
1. لتقليل خطر الفشل والصدمة الكهربية والإصابة والحريق وتلف الجهاز، يرجى 

قراءة كل التعليمات والتحذيرات المُوجودة في هذا الدليل قبل استخدام هذا 
الجهاز.

2. هذا المُنتج غير مخصص للاستخدام الطبي، بل للتدليك الشخصي فقط.
3. يحتاج الأطفال وذوي الإعاقة لإشراف خاص لاستخدام هذا المُنتج.

4. لا تستخدميه على أعلى الرأس ولا على أي جزء صلب أو عظمي من أجزاء 
جسم الإنسان. لا تستخدمي هذا المُنتج إلا على الأنسجة اللينة دون التسبب 

في ألم أو إزعاج. إذا شعرت بالإزعاج في أثناء استخدام المُنتج، يرجى التوقف عن 
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